FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORD/ Docket No.: Rev. 6-93) 03-03-2003 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRAC **ARIZ-0795** Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra ginal documents or copy thereof. 02378681 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-13-03 King B, Inc. Name: Arizona Jack's Internal Address: Association Street Address: 1465 South Creston Circle Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Mesa State: AZ ZIP: 85204 Idaho ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Other ____ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No ☐ General Partnership _____ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ★ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes Execution Date: February 5, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,192,049 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pacer K. Udall 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP 18 East University Drive, #101 State; <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85201</u> City: Mesa DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000122 2192049 /2A/2003 TDIAZ1 FC:8521 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 10, 2003 Pacer K. Udall Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

KING B, INC., located and doing business at 2235 East 25th Street, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83404, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

ARIZONA JACK'S

RECORDED: 02/13/2003

2,192,049

September 29, 1998

ARIZONA JACK'S, located and doing business at 1465 South Creston Circle, Mesa, Arizona 85204, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

Effective September 1, 2002 and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, KING B, INC. hereby assigns to ARIZONA JACK'S all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and its registration. This Assignment contains the entire agreement among and between KING B and ARIZONA JACK'S, and supersedes any prior written or oral agreements or understandings among and between KING B and ARIZONA JACK'S and/or Kirt McFarland respecting the subject matter of this Assignment, including the September 2002 Agreement between KING B (Roger Ball, Director) and Kirt McFarland.

Signed at John John, this 5 day of July , 2003.

KING B, INC.

Roger Ball

Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0787